

Headquarters
New Zealand Defence Force
Defence House
Private Bag 39997
Wellington Mail Centre
Lower Hutt 5045
New Zealand

OIA-2024-5023

July 2024

Dear

I refer to your email of 15 May 2024 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA):

All flight logs for NZDF's five C-130H(NZ) Hercules aircraft for the period 1 March 2024-30 April 2024

Your request for "flight logs" has been interpreted as Royal New Zealand Air Force Hercules C-130H flight movement information. A list of flight movements for these aircraft from 1 March to 30 April 2024 is enclosed.

You have the right, under section 28(3) of the OIA, to ask an Ombudsman to review this response to your request. Information about how to make a complaint is available at <a href="https://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz">www.ombudsman.parliament.nz</a> or freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note that responses to official information requests are proactively released where possible. This response to your request will be published shortly on the NZDF website, with your personal information removed.

Yours sincerely

### AJ WOODS

Air Commodore Chief of Staff HQNZDF

#### Enclosure:

1. List of flights

# Released under the Official Information Act 1982

## Hercules flight movement 1 March- 30 April 2024

Date	Tail number	Route	Total hours
1 March	NZ7001	NCRG-NZOH-NZWP-NZOH-YMML	13.6
2 March	NZ7001	YMML-YPED-YSCB	3.5
3 March	NZ7001	YSCB-NZWP	3.7
4 March	NZ7001	NZWP-NZWP	2
5 March	NZ7001	NZWP-NZWP	3.1
6 March	NZ7001	NZWP-NZWP	4.7
7 March	NZ7001	NZWP-NZWP	4
7 March	NZ7002	NZWP-NZWP	1.4
8 March	NZ7001	NZWP-NZOH-NZWP	5
11 March	NZ7002	NZWP-NZOH	0.9
11 March	NZ7002	NZOH-NZOH	1.2
12 March	NZ7002	NZOH-NZOH	1.6
13 March	NZ7002	NZOH-NZOH	2.3
14 March	NZ7002	NZOH-NZOH	2.4
15 March	NZ7002	NZOH-NZWP	1.9
15 March	NZ7001	NZWP-NZWP	4.5
17 March	NZ7002	NZWP-NZOH-NZWB-NZWN-NZWP	2.7
18 March	NZ7002	NZWP-NZWP	3.7
19 March	NZ7002	NZWP-NZWP	3.5
20 March	NZ7001	NZWP-NZWP	2.3
21 March	NZ7001	NZWP-NZWP	1.2
22 March	NZ7001	NZWP-NZOH-NZCH-NZWB-NZWN-NZOH-NZWP	3.9
23 March	NZ7001	NZWP-YPED	6.8
24 March	NZ7001	YPED-YSRI	2.2
25 March	NZ7001	YSRI-NZWP-NZOH-NZWP	5.6
26 March	NZ7001	NZWP-NZCH-NZWP	3.6
27 March	NZ7001	NZWP-NZCH-NZWF-NZWP	4.6
28 March	NZ7001	NZWP-NZOH-NZWF	2.8
28 March	NZ7001	NZWF-NZWF	1.1
28 March	NZ7002	NZWP-NZWF-NZWP	4.2
29 March	NZ7001	NZWF-NZLX-NZWF	3
29 March	NZ7002	NZWP-NZOH-NZCH	2
30 March	NZ7002	NZCH-NZCH	1.9
31 March	NZ7001	NZWF-NZLX-NZWF	2.6
31 March	NZ7002	NZCH-NZCH	2
1 April	NZ7002	NZCH-NZWN-NZWP	1.8
2 April	NZ7001	NZWP-NZWF-NZCH-NZWF	3.4
3 April	NZ7001	NZWF-NZTU-NZWF	5.2
4 April	NZ7001	NZWF-NZWF	6.4
4 April	NZ7005	NZWB-NZWP	1
5 April	NZ7001	NZWF-NZWF	3.7
6 April	NZ7001	NZWF-NZHK-NZWF	1.9
7 April	NZ7002	NZWP-NFTF	3.4
8 April	NZ7002	NFTF-NZWP	3.6
8 April	NZ7001	NZWF-NZLX-NZWF-NZLX-NZWF	2.8
10 April	NZ7001	NZWF-NZWP	2.2
11 April	NZ7001	NZWP-NZDN-NZOH-NZWP	4.9

# Released under the Official Information Act 1982

	1		1
12 April	NZ7005	NZWP-NZCH-NZWP	3.3
13 April	NZ7005	NZWP-NZCH	1.6
14 April	NZ7001	NZWP-NZOH-NZWP	1.8
14 April	NZ7005	NZCH-NZFX	6.5
15 April	NZ7005	NZFX-NZCH	7.5
16 April	NZ7005	NZCH-NZWP	1.5
16 April	NZ7001	NZWP-NZWN-NZWP-YAMB	6.8
17 April	NZ7001	YAMB-NZWP	3.6
17 April	NZ7002	NZWP-NZWB	1.2
17 April	NZ7001	NZWP-NFNA-NZWP	7.9
19 April	NZ7001	NZWP-NZOH	0.9
20 April	NZ7001	NZOH-NWWW-NZWP	8
23 April	NZ7005	NZWP-NZCH-NZWP	3.1
25 April	NZ7005	NZWP-NZWP	3
29 April	NZ7005	NZWP-NZWP	1.6
29 April	NZ7005	NZWP-NZOH-NFTF-NZWP	8.9
30 April	NZ7001	NZWP-NZWP	4.6

### **Airport codes**

Code	Airport	
NZOH	RNZAF Base Ohakea	
NZWP	RNZAF Base Auckland	
NCRG	Rarotonga	
YMML	Melbourne	
YPED	RAAF Base Edinburgh	
YSCB	Canberra	
NZWB	RNZAF Base Woodbourne	
NZWN	Wellington	
NZCH	Christchurch	
YSRI	RAAF Base Richmond	
NZWF	Wanaka	
NZLX	Alexandra	
NZTU	Timaru	
NZHK	Hokitika	
NZTF	Fua'amotu, Tonga	
NZDN	Dunedin	
NZFX	McMurdo Phoenix	
YAMB	RAAF Base Amberley	
NFNA	Nausori, Fiji	
NWWW	Nouméa - La Tontouta	